Certain of the comparative figures have been reclassified from statements previously presented to conform to the presentation of the current
period consolidated financial statements.

19. Subsequent events

On November 1, 2010, the Company acquired all of the assets of Cyntech Corporation and its wholly owned subsidiary, Cyntech Anchor
Systems LLC (collectively Cyntech) a piling company specializing in screw piling, pipeline anchor design and manufacturing capabilities. The
Company will gain access to screw piling, pipeline anchor design and manufacturing capabilities. The company will also gain oil and gas
storage tank repair and maintenance capabilities which will complement the Company�s existing service offering. The acquisition is expected to
be reflected in the Company�s interim consolidated financial statements for the period ended December 31, 2010.

20. United States and Canadian accounting policy differences

These consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with US GAAP, which differs in certain respects from Canadian
GAAP. If Canadian GAAP were employed, the Company's net income (loss) would be adjusted as follows:

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit - Three
months ended September 30, 2010 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $234,858 $826 $235,684
Project costs (e) 132,440 605 133,045
Equipment costs 46,358 � 46,358
Equipment operating lease expense 18,909 � 18,909
Depreciation (a) 8,054 (24) 8,030

Gross profit 29,097 245 29,342
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 15,286 (759) 14,527
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 585 � 585

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 38

Gain on disposal of assets held for sale (25) (25)
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 672 174 846
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 274 (274) �

Operating income before the undernoted 12,305 1,104 13,409
Interest expense, net (b) 7,708 (266) 7,442
Foreign exchange loss 49 � 49
Realized and unrealized gain on derivative financial instruments (d) (1,308) (2,170) (3,478)
Other income (9) � (9)

Income before income taxes 5,865 3,540 9,405
Income taxes:
Current 3,259 � 3,259
Deferred (f) 237 292 529

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 2,369 3,248 5,617
Deficit, beginning of period (140,195) 4,091 (136,104)

Deficit, end of period $(137,826) $7,339 $(130,487)

Net income per share � basic $0.07 $0.09 $0.16

Net income per share � diluted $0.06 $0.09 $0.15

North American Energy Partners Inc.  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  19

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and six months ended September 30, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit - Six months
ended September 30, 2010 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $418,452 $2,999 $421,451
Project costs (e) 209,717 2,598 212,315
Equipment costs 111,361 � 111,361
Equipment operating lease expense 36,400 � 36,400
Depreciation (a) 16,257 (56) 16,201

Gross profit 44,717 457 45,174
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 29,015 (349) 28,666
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 581 � 581
Gain on disposal of assets held for sale (25) � (25)
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 1,260 349 1,609
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 517 (517) �

Operating income before the undernoted 13,369 974 14,343
Interest expense, net (b) 15,437 (647) 14,790
Foreign exchange gain (1,648) � (1,648)
Realized and unrealized loss (gain) on derivative financial instruments (d) 1,700 (3,061) (1,361)
Loss on debt extinguishment (b) 4,346 (2,884) 1,462
Other income (9) � (9)

(Loss) income before income taxes (6,457) 7,566 1,109
Income taxes (benefit):
Current 4,487 � 4,487
Deferred (f) (3,004) 1,308 (1,696)

Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (7,940) 6,258 (1,682)
Deficit, beginning of period (129,886) 1,081 (128,805)

Deficit, end of period $(137,826) $7,339 $(130,487)

Net loss per share � basic $(0.22) $0.17 $(0.05)

Net loss per share � diluted $(0.22) $0.17 $(0.05)

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 40

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit - Three
months ended September 30, 2009 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $170,702 $408 $171,110
Project costs (e) 65,437 522 65,959
Equipment costs 44,359 � 44,359
Equipment operating lease expense 15,684 � 15,684
Depreciation (a) 11,426 (31) 11,395

Gross profit 33,796 (83) 33,713
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 13,918 97 14,015
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 260 � 260
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 41 � 41
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 417 204 621
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 223 (223) �

Operating income before the undernoted 18,937 (161) 18,776
Interest expense, net (b) 6,409 (619) 5,790
Foreign exchange gain (b) (18,045) 183 (17,862)
Realized and unrealized loss on derivative financial instruments (d) 25,154 (2,328) 22,826
Other income (200) � (200)

Income before income taxes 5,619 2,603 8,222
Income taxes:
Current 1,264 � 1,264
Deferred (f) 56 411 467

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 4,299 2,192 6,491
Deficit, beginning of period (148,178) 269 (147,909)

Deficit, end of period $(143,879) $2,461 $(141,418)

Net income per share � basic $0.12 $0.06 $0.18

Net income per share � diluted $0.12 $0.06 $0.18

20  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  North American Energy Partners Inc.

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and six months ended September 30, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

Consolidated Statements of Operations, Comprehensive Income and Deficit - Six months
ended September 30, 2009 US GAAP Adjustments Canadian GAAP

Revenue (e) $317,221 $992 $318,213
Project costs (e) 119,699 813 120,512
Equipment costs 90,403 � 90,403
Equipment operating lease expense 28,033 � 28,033
Depreciation (a) 20,150 (62) 20,088

Gross profit 58,936 241 59,177
General and administrative costs (c) and (e) 28,894 187 29,081
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 301 � 301
Gain on disposal of assets held for sale (276) � (276)
Amortization of intangible assets (b) 910 413 1,323
Equity in loss of unconsolidated joint venture (e) 32 (32) �

Operating income before the undernoted 29,075 (327) 28,748
Interest expense, net (b) 12,961 (1,203) 11,758
Foreign exchange gain (37,481) 404 (37,077)
Realized and unrealized loss on derivative financial instruments (d) 35,175 (2,328) 32,847
Other expense 333 � 333

Income before income taxes 18,087 2,800 20,887
Income taxes:
Current 1,264 � 1,264
Deferred (f) 2,597 465 3,062

Net income and comprehensive income for the period 14,226 2,335 16,561
Deficit, beginning of period (158,105) 126 (157,979)

Deficit, end of period $(143,879) $2,461 $(141,418)

Net income per share � basic $0.39 $0.07 $0.46

Net income per share � diluted $0.39 $0.06 $0.45

North American Energy Partners Inc.  Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements  21

Edgar Filing: North American Energy Partners Inc. - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

Notes to Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and six months ended September 30, 2010

(Expressed in thousands of Canadian Dollars, except per share amounts or unless otherwise specified)

(Unaudited)

The cumulative effect of material differences between US and Canadian GAAP on the Consolidated Balance Sheets of the Company is as